
ACT Rowing Championships Saturday, 21 March 2009

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Women's Group D Double Scull Division 1

1 03.08 Capital Lakes 4 (Patterson,Weber)  (GE) 3  4:26.19   0.00  +0.00
2 03.09 Aust Defence Force Acad… (Taylor,Allen)  (GE) 1  4:27.87   1.68  +1.68
3 03.01 Aust Defence Force Acad… (Robson-Garth,Woodger)  (GE) 2  4:44.65  16.78 +18.46

03.03 Black Mountain 2 (Hislop,Hart)  (GE) 4 DID NOT START
03.05 Capital Lakes 1 (Woodcock,Watson)  (GE) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Women's Group D Double Scull Division 2

1 03.02 Black Mountain 1 (Greenaway,Belton)  (GE) 5  4:14.91   0.00  +0.00
2 03.07 Capital Lakes 3 (Collins,Cross)  (GE) 3  4:18.14   3.23  +3.23
3 03.04 Black Mountain 3 (Sommer,Champness)  (GD) 4  4:20.77   2.63  +5.86
4 03.06 Capital Lakes 2 (Worth,Sharpe)  (GE) 2  5:05.00  44.23 +50.09

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 3 Women's Under 19 Championship Quad Final

1 10.03 Radford College 1 (Thomson,Williams,Smith,McKenna,c:Vlandis) 2  7:06.59   0.00  +0.00
2 10.06 Radford College 4 (Currier,Priestly,Black,Bradshaw,c:Lambe) 4  7:15.90   9.31  +9.31
3 10.04 Radford College 2 (Lambe,Morgan,Hendry,Roderick,c:Lymn) 3  7:22.13   6.23 +15.54
4 10.05 Radford College 3 (Wigley,Chaudhri,Yazidjoglou,Culley,c:Nielsen) 6  8:09.33  47.20 +62.74

10.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Hargraves-McDonald,Passari,Heddle,Turnbull,c:Richikhachorn)1 DID NOT START
10.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Sewell,Johnstone,Scully,Lancaster,c:Pattenden) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 4 Men's Championship Open Single Scull Heat 1

1 07.06 Capital Lakes-ACTAS (Riley Owen) 5  7:08.02   0.00  +0.00
2 07.07 Canberra 1 (Dane Buchhorn) 1  7:10.61   2.59  +2.59
3 07.11 Pirates 2 (Jonathan Big Boy Rankin) 2  7:16.84   6.23  +8.82
4 07.10 Pirates 1 (Scott Wike) 3  7:23.97   7.13 +15.95
5 07.03 Black Mountain (David Nash) 4  8:04.07  40.10 +56.05
6 07.02 Aust Defence Force Acad… (Alan Yao) 6  9:09.20  65.13 +121.1

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 46); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 5 Men's Championship Open Single Scull Heat 2

1 07.04 Canberra-ACTAS 1 (David Wright) 4  6:52.77   0.00  +0.00
2 07.05 Canberra-ACTAS 2 (Nick Harris) 2  6:53.92   1.15  +1.15
3 07.09 Kinross Wolaroi (Borjan Kosarac) 3  6:59.18   5.26  +6.41
4 07.08 Canberra 2 (Matthew McCormack) 5  7:11.13  11.95 +18.36

07.01 ANU (Ben Adams) 1 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 46); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 6 Women's Championship Open Single Scull Heat 1

1 08.12 Australian Institute Sp… (Lisa Szatsznjder) 4  7:16.73   0.00  +0.00
2 08.13 Australian Institute Sp… (Laura Osti) 5  7:20.82   4.09  +4.09
3 08.04 Canberra-ACTAS 1 (Amy Fowler) 2  7:31.76  10.94 +15.03
4 08.06 Capital Lakes-ACTAS (Ailie McDonald) 1  7:36.59   4.83 +19.86

08.10 Canberra 4 (Katelyn Mundy) 3 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 47); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 7 Women's Championship Open Single Scull Heat 2

1 08.16 Australian Institute Sp… (Sarah Eke) 2  7:25.61   0.00  +0.00
2 08.08 Canberra 2 (Sorelle Bowman) 3  7:32.12   6.51  +6.51
3 08.17 Australian Institute Sp… (Emily Rose) 5  7:35.31   3.19  +9.70
4 08.03 Aust Defence Force Acad… 1 (Eleanor Bradshaw) 4  8:36.90  61.59 +71.29

08.11 Canberra 5 (Samantha Shaw) 1 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 47); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 8 Women's Championship Open Single Scull Heat 3

1 08.14 Australian Institute Sp… (Emma McCarthy) 3  7:27.63   0.00  +0.00
2 08.15 Australian Institute Sp… (Megan Bagworth) 5  7:35.79   8.16  +8.16
3 08.07 Canberra 1 (Rhiannon Hughes) 4  7:38.00   2.21 +10.37
4 08.09 Canberra 3 (Imogen Cowan) 1  8:11.52  33.52 +43.89

08.05 Canberra-ACTAS 2 (Lauren Burraston) 2 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 47); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Men's under 16 Championship quad Heat 1

1 12.11 Radford College 1 (Davies,Barrett,Letcher,Mount,c:Shaw) 2  3:36.71   0.00  +0.00
2 12.08 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Darbey,Smith,Dawson,Johnston,c:Connolley) 5  3:37.13   0.42  +0.42
3 12.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Kennedy-Hine,Breis,Howse,Pickering,c:Winnel) 4  3:53.79  16.66 +17.08
4 12.10 Capital Lakes/Lake Tugg… (Marinelli,Perryman,MacKenzie,Skene,c:Waldren)6  3:58.71   4.92 +22.00
5 12.09 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Burgess,Snip,Thomas,Smilie,c:Lumsden-Malachenko)1  4:05.70   6.99 +28.99

12.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Hardy*,Hodge*,White*,Supit*,c:Williams) 3 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 48); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Men's under 16 Championship quad Heat 2

1 12.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Doherty,Staniforth,Borger,Turbayne,c:Smith-Roberts) 5  3:43.92   0.00  +0.00
2 12.12 Radford College 2 (Spencer,Simpson,Weiss,Waddington,c:Hays) 1  3:49.86   5.94  +5.94
3 12.07 Daramalan (Michelin-Beard,Duffy,Mornemont,Tickle,c:Blackmore) 6  3:51.37   1.51  +7.45
4 12.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (McCarthy*,Sherborne*,Ryan*,Pullinen*,c:Sheridan) 3  4:04.08  12.71 +20.16
5 12.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Shelley,Volis*,Marshall,McArthur*,c:Anderson) 4  4:19.42  15.34 +35.50

12.06 Capital Lakes (MacKenzie,Skene,MacKenzie,MacKenzie,c:MacKenzie) 2 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 48); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Men's Under 15 Champion Quad Heat 1

1 31.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Antill,Hood,Nicholls,Percy,c:Zhu) 4  3:56.20   0.00  +0.00
2 31.06 Radford College 1 (Groves,Ferguson,Mossop,Cullen-Magor,c:Grieves) 3  4:00.07   3.87  +3.87
3 31.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Burdette,Dunlop,Cooke,Maxwell,c:Quiggin) 5  4:03.50   3.43  +7.30

31.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (del Rio,Hooke,Warner,Robertson,c:Moses) 2 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 62); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Men's Under 15 Champion Quad Heat 2

1 31.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Campbell,Drakakis,Lyness,Miller,c:Moffitt) 2  4:06.92   0.00  +0.00
2 31.08 Radford College 3 (Chen,Melloy,Lagudah,Riddell,c:Hitches) 5  4:19.14  12.22 +12.22
3 31.07 Radford College 2 (Shaw,Li,Easthope,Janissen,c:Cameron) 4  4:42.90  23.76 +35.98
4 31.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Cross,Locke,Mirlieb,Vickers,c:Sharma-Burton) 3  4:47.85   4.95 +40.93

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 62); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 Women's under 15 Championship Single Final

1 11.04 Daramalan (Emma McNamara) 5  4:56.36   0.00  +0.00
2 11.02 Capital Lakes 2 (Sally Sharpe) 3  5:06.05   9.69  +9.69
3 11.03 Capital Lakes 3 (Kacie Patterson) 2  5:07.00   0.95 +10.64

11.01 Capital Lakes 1 (Stephanie Worth) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 14 Women's under 17 Championship Double Heat 1

1 13.06 Radford College 1 (Roderick,Smith) 5  6:39.11   0.00  +0.00
2 13.04 Daramalan 1 (Blackmore,Jarvis) 4  7:12.24  33.13 +33.13
3 13.05 Daramalan 2 (Butler,Beardsley) 3  7:22.15   9.91 +43.04

13.03 Capital Lakes 2 (Woodcock,Watson) 2 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 49); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 15 Women's under 17 Championship Double Heat 2

1 13.02 Capital Lakes 1 (MacKenzie,Bailey) 3  6:21.30   0.00  +0.00
2 13.07 Radford College 2 (Hitches,Gordon) 2  6:34.27  12.97 +12.97
3 13.01 Canberra/Capital Lakes (Ellacott,Trobe) 5  6:48.05  13.78 +26.75
4 13.08 Radford College 3 (Haynes,Brown) 4  7:23.46  35.41 +62.16

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 49); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 16 Men's Under 17 Champion Single Scull Heat 1

1 14.03 Capital Lakes (Lewis Habraken) 1  6:13.65   0.00  +0.00
2 14.04 Daramalan 2 (Ivan Michelin-Beard) 4  6:16.71   3.06  +3.06
3 14.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Scott Sheridan) 5  6:27.43  10.72 +13.78
4 14.08 Radford College 3 (Kieran Northam) 3  6:31.93   4.50 +18.28

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 50); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 17 Men's Under 17 Champion Single Scull Heat 2

1 14.05 Gippsland Grammar (Sam Vuillermin) 1  6:27.56   0.00  +0.00
2 14.06 Radford College 1 (James Vlandis) 4  6:30.19   2.63  +2.63
3 14.07 Radford College 2 (Alex Stuchbery) 2  6:32.43   2.24  +4.87
4 14.09 Radford College 4 (Robbie Parker) 5  6:51.21  18.78 +23.65

14.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Richard Daley) 3 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 50); Rest->Eliminated

Race 18 Men's Champion Coxless Four Heat 1

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 19 Men's Champion Coxless Four Final

1 16.07 Canberra 3 (Buchhorn,Barnier,Wright,Harris) 6  6:01.93   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 Aust Defence Force Acad…(Budge*,Cregan,Jackson,Daniel) 3  6:17.43  15.50 +15.50
3 16.04 Black Mountain 2 (Gasson*,Reid*,Cook,Kennedy) 1  6:21.77   4.34 +19.84
4 16.06 Canberra 2 (O'Neill,McCormack,Varendorff,Polyichanin) 5  6:25.34   3.57 +23.41
5 16.01 ANU (Wilcox,Watkins,Cookman,Adams) 4  6:25.90   0.56 +23.97
6 16.08 Canberra Grammar (del Rio,Bruce,Cain,Carron-Arthur) 2  6:46.69  20.79 +44.76

*substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 20 Men's Under 19 Champion Double Scull Heat 1

1 17.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Gray,Johnston) 3  6:33.15   0.00  +0.00
2 17.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Harrison,Sellings) 5  6:37.31   4.16  +4.16
3 17.07 Radford College 2 (Gooding,Donohue) 2  7:15.13  37.82 +41.98

17.08 Canberra Grammar (Sanderson,Johnson) 1 DID NOT START
17.02 Canberra Grammar (Lattimore,Daley) 4 DID NOT START

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 53); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 21 Men's Under 19 Champion Double Scull Heat 2

1 17.01 Capital Lakes (Habraken*,Mackenzie) 2  6:42.56   0.00  +0.00
2 17.03 Capital Lakes (French,Bailey) 4  6:49.29   6.73  +6.73
3 17.06 Radford College 1 (Wodzinski,Butorac) 3  6:53.46   4.17 +10.90
4 17.10 Canberra Grammar (Trowell,Peake) 1  6:56.49   3.03 +13.93
5 17.09 Canberra Grammar (Jones,Balmaks) 5  7:00.22   3.73 +17.66
6 17.11 Canberra Grammar (Fisher,Carroll) 6  7:16.36  16.14 +33.80

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 53); Rest->Eliminated *substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Men's Under 15 Champion Single Scull Heat 1

1 22.05 Capital Lakes (Charlie MacKenzie) 5  4:20.98   0.00  +0.00
2 22.08 Radford College 3 (Thomas Cullen-Magor) 1  4:36.80  15.82 +15.82
3 22.09 Radford College 4 (Angus Easthope) 4  4:51.59  14.79 +30.61

22.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Edward Smith-Roberts) 2 DID NOT START
22.16 Canberra Grammar (Patrick Miller) 3 DID NOT START

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 57); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 23 Men's Under 15 Champion Single Scull Heat 2

1 22.06 Radford College 1 (Gus Ferguson) 3  4:45.50   0.00  +0.00
2 22.10 Radford College 5 (Oliver Grieves) 1  4:48.69   3.19  +3.19
3 22.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Ted Moffitt) 5  4:52.47   3.78  +6.97

22.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (SaintJohn Coates) 2         
22.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Maddison Winnel) 4         

Progress : 1,2,>Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 24 Men's Under 15 Champion Single Scull Heat 3

1 22.07 Radford College 2 (Andrew Cameron) 4  4:52.49   0.00  +0.00
2 22.13 Canberra Grammar (Angus Cooke) 3  7:16.01 143.52 +143.5

22.11 Canberra Grammar (Sean Cross) 1 DID NOT START
22.14 Canberra Grammar (Oliver Maxwell) 5 DID NOT START

Progress : 1,2,>Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 25 Women's Under 16 Champion Quad Heat 1

1 23.05 Radford College 1 (Tulip,Salmon Krone,Salmon Krone,Mossop,c:Wellsmore)4  3:55.47   0.00  +0.00
2 23.09 Radford College 5 (Evered,Gleeson,Pidcock,McMorrow,c:Morgan) 5  4:13.63  18.16 +18.16
3 23.07 Radford College 3 (Huang,Bell,Lambe,Fridgant,c:Lymn) 3  4:23.60   9.97 +28.13
4 23.04 Daramalan (Connors,McKnight,Kurthi,Larkin,c:Conolan) 2  4:39.60  16.00 +44.13
5 23.03 Daramalan (Scarlett,Whitney,Kell,Thomas,c:Taglieri) 1  4:40.11   0.51 +44.64

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 58); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Women's Under 16 Champion Quad Heat 2

1 23.01 Capital Lakes (Collins,Cross,Patterson,Weber,c:Worth) 2  4:07.74   0.00  +0.00
2 23.06 Radford College 2 (Roden,Brinkley,Burbridge,Yazidjoglou,c:Vlandis) 5  4:09.91   2.17  +2.17
3 23.08 Radford College 4 (McDonald Crowley,Rentsch,McMorrow,Fink,c:Simon) 4  4:15.28   5.37  +7.54
4 23.02 Daramalan (Graf,McNamara,Fleeton,Helmers,c:Tickle) 3  4:15.66   0.38  +7.92

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 58); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 27 Men's Under 17 Champion Quad Heat 1

1 24.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Osborne,Maple,McDonald Crowley,Vickers,c:Purnell)5  5:34.95   0.00  +0.00
2 24.10 Radford College 3 (Himonas,Armstrong,Rathinam,Hoefer,c:Shaw) 3  5:46.90  11.95 +11.95
3 24.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Shelley,Clinch,Russell,Wild Taylor,c:Shaw) 4  6:08.37  21.47 +33.42
4 24.07 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Burgess,Snip,Vuillermin,Smilie,c:Lumsden-Malachenko)1  6:09.12   0.75 +34.17

24.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Cusack,Kennett,Curtoti,Abhayaratna,c:Prakash) 2 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 59); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 28 Men's Under 17 Champion Quad Heat 2

1 24.09 Radford College 2 (Rosling,Taylor,Northam,Pahlow,c:Grieves) 3  5:24.73   0.00  +0.00
2 24.06 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Darby,Smith,Dawson,Johnston,c:Connolly) 1  5:29.78   5.05  +5.05
3 24.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Balmaks,Jones,Peake,Trowell,c:Baldwin) 4  5:31.17   1.39  +6.44
4 24.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Fisher,Sanderson,Johnson,Carroll,c:Gavin) 2  5:38.98   7.81 +14.25

24.08 Radford College 1 (Vlandis,Parker,Stuchbery,Davies,c:Tulip) 5 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 59); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 29 Men's Champion Double Scull Final

1 28.05 Canberra (Harris,Wright) 6  6:35.31   0.00  +0.00
2 28.02 ANU 2 (Wilcox,Keeling) 3  6:35.56   0.25  +0.25
3 28.07 Pirates ('Dirty Mother' Wike,'The Wife Beater' Ran) 4  6:40.64   5.08  +5.33
4 28.03 Aust Defence Force Acad… 1 (Jackson,Daniel) 2  6:41.74   1.10  +6.43
5 28.04 Aust Defence Force Acad… 2 (Brown,Hamilton) 5  6:41.99   0.25  +6.68

28.01 ANU 1 (Cookman,Adams) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 30 Men's under 19 Championship Single Heat 1

1 21.03 Capital Lakes 2 (Callum Mackenzie) 1  7:25.79   0.00  +0.00
2 21.10 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jackson Harrrison) 4  7:37.54  11.75 +11.75
3 21.11 Gippsland Grammar 3 (Tom Sellings) 2  7:44.00   6.46 +18.21
4 21.01 Canberra Grammar (Jack Lattimore) 5  8:11.02  27.02 +45.23
5 21.05 Capital Lakes 4 (Oliver Bailey) 3  8:15.85   4.83 +50.06

21.06 Daramalan 1 (Ivan Michelin-Beard) 6 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 61); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 31 Men's under 19 Championship Single Heat 2

1 21.09 Gippsland Grammar 1 (James Gray) 5  7:43.96   0.00  +0.00
2 21.04 Capital Lakes 3 (Lewis Habraken) 2  8:34.03  50.07 +50.07

21.08 Daramalan 3 (Jack Rowe*) 1 SCRATCHED
21.07 Daramalan 2 (Cameron McAlister) 4 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,->Final (Race 61); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 32 Men's under 19 Championship Single Heat 3

1 21.14 Daramalan (Dylan Conolan) 1  7:13.09   0.00  +0.00
2 21.12 Gippsland Grammar 4 (Stevephen Johnston) 4  7:21.65   8.56  +8.56
3 21.02 Capital Lakes 1 (Darcy French) 6  7:28.63   6.98 +15.54
4 21.13 Canberra Grammar (Richard Daley) 2  7:44.64  16.01 +31.55

Progress : 1,2,->Final (Race 61); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Women's Under 16 Champion Single Scull Heat 1

1 32.02 Capital Lakes 2 (Jane Bailey) 6  4:33.23   0.00  +0.00
2 32.03 Capital Lakes 4 (Tameka Collins) 4  4:38.63   5.40  +5.40
3 32.06 Daramalan 2 (Racquel Helmers) 3  5:24.80  46.17 +51.57
4 32.07 Daramalan 2 (Kelsey Scarlett) 1  5:52.62  27.82 +79.39

32.10 Radford College 1 (Jodie McMorrow) 2 SCRATCHED
32.11 Radford College 2 (Gabby Pidcock) 5 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 63); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 34 Women's Under 16 Champion Single Scull Heat 2

1 32.05 Daramalan 1 (Natalie Graf) 3  4:37.41   0.00  +0.00
2 32.04 Capital Lakes 5 (Jane Weber) 5  4:45.65   8.24  +8.24
3 32.01 Capital Lakes 1 (Gemma Cross) 1  4:57.42  11.77 +20.01
4 32.09 Daramalan 8 (Madelaine Thomas) 2  5:28.56  31.14 +51.15
5 32.08 Daramalan 6 (Bridget Fleeton) 4  5:45.46  16.90 +68.05

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 63); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 35 Mens Under 16 Champion Single Scull Heat 1

1 33.12 Radford College 2 (Luke Letcher) 3  4:05.13   0.00  +0.00
2 33.11 Radford College 1 (James Mount) 1  4:13.76   8.63  +8.63
3 33.06 Capital Lakes 2 (Michael Skene) 5  4:20.07   6.31 +14.94
4 33.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Patrick Breis) 4  4:41.57  21.50 +36.44
5 33.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Lawson Pickering) 2  4:50.42   8.85 +45.29

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 64); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 36 Mens Under 16 Champion Single Scull Heat 2

1 33.07 Daramalan 1 (Christopher Mornemont) 4  4:17.53   0.00  +0.00
2 33.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Oliver Howse) 2  4:27.92  10.39 +10.39
3 33.08 Daramalan 3 (Sam Tickle) 3  5:01.94  34.02 +44.41

33.14 Canberra Grammar (Chris Parr) 1 SCRATCHED
33.10 Daramalan 7 (Bradley Duffy) 5 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 64); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 Mens Under 16 Champion Single Scull Heat 3

1 33.05 Capital Lakes 1 (Charlie MacKenzie) 5  4:14.77   0.00  +0.00
2 33.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Sam Kennedy-Hine) 2  4:18.18   3.41  +3.41
3 33.09 Daramalan 5 (Karl Michelin-Beard) 3  4:49.58  31.40 +34.81

33.13 Radford College 3 (Jordan Davies) 4 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 64); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 38 Men's Group D 2x Division 1

1 26.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Smith,Darby)  (GA) 4  4:00.52   0.00  +0.00
2 26.08 Radford College 2 (Mossop,Riddell)  (GE) 2  4:08.60   8.08  +8.08
3 26.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Smilie,Snip)  (GA) 1  4:13.84   5.24 +13.32

26.03 Black Mountain (Champness,Roland)  (GE) 5 DID NOT START
26.14 Lake Tuggeranong (Marinelli,Perryman)  (GE) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Men's Group D 2x Division 2

1 26.01 Aust Defence Force Acad… 1 (Thomas,Reece)  (GE) 5  3:53.26   0.00  +0.00
2 26.02 Aust Defence Force Acad… 2 (Shepherd,Lewis)  (GE) 2  3:59.45   6.19  +6.19
3 26.06 Gippsland Grammar 3 (Johnston,Dawson)  (GA) 3  4:05.18   5.73 +11.92
4 26.07 Radford College 1 (Lagudah,Groves)  (GE) 1  4:28.77  23.59 +35.51
5 26.09 Radford College 3 (Chen,Li)  (GE) 4  4:45.99  17.22 +52.73

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 40 Men's Group D 2x Division 3

1 26.11 Canberra Grammar (Turbayne,Doherty)  (GE) 4  3:48.97   0.00  +0.00
2 26.10 Radford College 4 (Barrett,Waddington)  (GE) 6  4:04.54  15.57 +15.57
3 26.12 Canberra Grammar (Borger,Staniforth)  (GE) 2  4:14.16   9.62 +25.19
4 26.13 Radford College (Dalrymple,Hobson)  (GE) 1  4:25.32  11.16 +36.35

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 41 Women's Under 17 Championship Quad Final

1 02.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Marques,Caudle,Hutcheson,Kriz,c:Sims) 3  5:52.42   0.00  +0.00
2 02.04 Radford College 1 (Hitches,Pidcock,Gordon,McMorrow,c:Morgan) 2  6:03.92  11.50 +11.50
3 02.06 Capital Lakes (MacKenzie,Bailey,Waldren,Ellacott,c:MacKenzie) 6  6:09.08   5.16 +16.66
4 02.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Hammond,Metcalfe,Ball,Taylor,c:Crow) 4  6:10.78   1.70 +18.36
5 02.05 Radford College 2 (Evered,Haynes,Brown,Gleeson,c:Brazell) 5  6:32.65  21.87 +40.23
6 02.03 Daramalan (Blackmore,Beardsley,Junakovic,Butler,c:Graf) 1  7:08.66  36.01 +76.24

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 42 Women's Under 15 Champion Quad Final

1 06.02 Radford College 1 (Ashley,Ford,McDonald Crowley,Fink,c:Simon) 6  4:24.93   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 Daramalan (Kell,Connors,McKnight,McNamara,c:Griffin) 5  4:32.88   7.95  +7.95
3 06.03 Radford College 2 (Anderson,Haynes,McMorrow,Rentsch,c:Danaro) 2  4:33.46   0.58  +8.53
4 06.06 Radford College 5 (Roff,Easthope,Cameron,Brown,c:Grieves) 4  4:34.14   0.68  +9.21
5 06.05 Radford College 4 (Pearce,Lance,Seberry,Jones,c:Astbury) 1  4:38.89   4.75 +13.96
6 06.04 Radford College 3 (Pedvin,Rosenbaum,Killen,McCrae,c:Morgan) 3  4:41.85   2.96 +16.92

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 43 Women's under 16 double scull Final

1 05.02 Capital Lakes 2 (Collins,Cross) 3  4:20.89   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 Capital Lakes 1 (Patterson,Weber) 2  4:30.04   9.15  +9.15
3 05.03 Radford College (Trigger,Payoe) 4  4:52.27  22.23 +31.38
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 44 Men's under 19 Champion coxed four Final

1 15.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (McMahon,Wadham,Sheridan,Ethell,c:Baldwin) 4  6:46.45   0.00  +0.00
2 15.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Monagahan,Payten,Walls,Sherborne,c:Shaw) 3  7:13.87  27.42 +27.42

15.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Stuart,Gibson,Kennedy,Russell-Uren,c:Dicker) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 45 Men's under 19 Championship Quad Final

1 09.02 Canberra Grammar (del Rio,Bruce,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 3  6:06.86   0.00  +0.00
2 09.03 Daramalan (Conolan,McAlister,Rowe,Slarke,c:Johnston) 5  6:11.79   4.93  +4.93
3 09.04 Radford College 1 (Wodzinski,Butorac,Boston,Pender,c:Overy) 4  6:16.75   4.96  +9.89
4 09.06 Radford College 3 (Donohue,McCracken,Tam,Pender,c:Shaw) 1  6:35.21  18.46 +28.35
5 09.05 Radford College 2 (Lymn,Bowen,Hennig,Gooding,c:Gabriel) 6  6:40.21   5.00 +33.35

09.01 Capital Lakes (French,Mackenzie,Habraken,Bailey,c:Waldren) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 46 Men's Championship Open Single Scull Final

1 07.04 Canberra-ACTAS 1 (David Wright) 3  6:47.57   0.00  +0.00
2 07.06 Capital Lakes-ACTAS (Riley Owen) 4  6:49.76   2.19  +2.19
3 07.09 Kinross Wolaroi (Borjan Kosarac) 1  7:00.00  10.24 +12.43
4 07.05 Canberra-ACTAS 2 (Nick Harris) 5  7:08.68   8.68 +21.11
5 07.07 Canberra 1 (Dane Buchhorn) 2  7:17.02   8.34 +29.45
6 07.11 Pirates 2 (Jonathan Big Boy Rankin) 6  7:18.27   1.25 +30.70

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 47 Women's Championship Open Single Scull Final

1 08.12 Australian Institute Sp… (Lisa Szatsznjder) 4  7:13.20   0.00  +0.00
2 08.13 Australian Institute Sp… (Laura Osti) 6  7:14.64   1.44  +1.44
3 08.16 Australian Institute Sp… (Sarah Eke) 2  7:25.62  10.98 +12.42
4 08.08 Canberra 2 (Sorelle Bowman) 5  7:35.65  10.03 +22.45
5 08.15 Australian Institute Sp… (Megan Bagworth) 1  7:38.77   3.12 +25.57

08.14 Australian Institute Sp… (Emma McCarthy) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 48 Men's under 16 Championship quad Final

1 12.11 Radford College 1 (Davies,Barrett,Letcher,Mount,c:Shaw) 3  3:30.47   0.00  +0.00
2 12.08 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Darbey,Smith,Dawson,Johnston,c:Connolley) 5  3:31.72   1.25  +1.25
3 12.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Doherty,Staniforth,Borger,Turbayne,c:Smith-Roberts) 4  3:41.36   9.64 +10.89
4 12.12 Radford College 2 (Spencer,Simpson,Weiss,Waddington,c:Hays) 2  3:45.38   4.02 +14.91
5 12.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Kennedy-Hine,Breis,Howse,Pickering,c:Winnel) 1  3:53.32   7.94 +22.85
6 12.07 Daramalan (Michelin-Beard,Duffy,Mornemont,Tickle,c:Blackmore) 6  3:53.85   0.53 +23.38

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 49 Women's under 17 Championship Double Final

1 13.02 Capital Lakes 1 (MacKenzie,Bailey) 4  6:18.93   0.00  +0.00
2 13.06 Radford College 1 (Roderick,Smith) 3  6:25.13   6.20  +6.20
3 13.07 Radford College 2 (Hitches,Gordon) 2  6:27.88   2.75  +8.95
4 13.01 Canberra/Capital Lakes (Ellacott,Trobe) 6  6:40.08  12.20 +21.15
5 13.05 Daramalan 2 (Butler,Beardsley) 1  7:27.68  47.60 +68.75

13.04 Daramalan 1 (Blackmore,Jarvis) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 50 Men's Under 17 Champion Single Scull Final

1 14.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Scott Sheridan) 1  5:58.14   0.00  +0.00
2 14.03 Capital Lakes (Lewis Habraken) 3  6:06.43   8.29  +8.29
3 14.06 Radford College 1 (James Vlandis) 2  6:11.21   4.78 +13.07
4 14.07 Radford College 2 (Alex Stuchbery) 6  6:11.54   0.33 +13.40
5 14.04 Daramalan 2 (Ivan Michelin-Beard) 5  6:14.18   2.64 +16.04
6 14.05 Gippsland Grammar (Sam Vuillermin) 4                 
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 51 Women's Under 17 Championship Single Scull Final

1 25.01 Black Mountain (Dominique Greenaway) 2  6:38.97   0.00  +0.00
2 25.04 Capital Lakes 3 (Chloe MacKenzie) 1                 
3 25.02 Capital Lakes 1 (Sarah Woodcock) 5                 
4 25.03 Capital Lakes 2 (Madeleine Ellacott) 3                 

25.05 Daramalan 1 (Brooke Jarvis) 4 DID NOT START
25.06 Daramalan 2 (Kitty Blackmore) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 52 Women's Under 19 Champion Single Final

1 20.01 Canberra (Katelyn Mundy) 4  8:10.21   0.00  +0.00
2 20.02 Canberra 2 (Samantha Shaw) 3  8:14.14   3.93  +3.93

20.04 Radford College (Kate Thomson) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 53 Men's Under 19 Champion Double Scull Final

1 17.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Gray,Johnston) 3  6:34.89   0.00  +0.00
2 17.01 Capital Lakes (Habraken*,Mackenzie) 4  6:43.44   8.55  +8.55
3 17.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Harrison,Sellings) 5  6:43.72   0.28  +8.83
4 17.03 Capital Lakes (French,Bailey) 2  6:44.15   0.43  +9.26
5 17.07 Radford College 2 (Gooding,Donohue) 1  7:03.62  19.47 +28.73
6 17.06 Radford College 1 (Wodzinski,Butorac) 6  7:31.73  28.11 +56.84

*substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 55 Men's Under 19 Champion 8+ Final

1
18.01 Canberra Grammar 1
(Wadham,McMahon,Sheridan,Ethell,Bruce,del Rio,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 2  5:57.63   0.00  +0.00

2
18.02 Canberra Grammar 2
(Fisher,Sanderson,Carroll,Johnson,Balmaks,Jones,Trowell,Peake,c:Gavin) 4  6:09.15  11.52 +11.52

3
18.04 Daramalan
(Samaras,Michelin-Beard,Duffy,McAlister,Rowe,Grierson,Mornemont,Conolan,c:Blackmore) 5  6:27.63  18.48 +30.00

4
18.03 Canberra Grammar 3
(Clinch,Shelley,Wild Taylor,Russell,Osborne,Vickers,Maple,McDonald Crowley,c:Baldwin) 3  6:29.09   1.46 +31.46

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 56 Men's Group E Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 04.01 Aust Defence Force Acad… (Thomas,Shepherd,Robertson,Hamilton*,c:Horman) (GE) 2  3:42.18   0.00  +0.00
2 04.05 Radford College 2 (Hobson,Dalrymple,Weiss,Waddington,c:Hays)  (GE) 3  3:53.26  11.08 +11.08
3 04.03 Canberra Grammar (Kennett,Curtoti,Abhayaratna,Cusack,c:Singh)  (GE) 4  3:55.39   2.13 +13.21

04.02 Black Mountain (Gasson,Shaw,Champness,Roland,c:Hayman)  (GE) 1 DID NOT START
04.04 Radford College 1 (Himonas,Armstrong,Rathinam,Hoefer,c:Shaw)  (GE) 5 DID NOT START

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 57 Men's Under 15 Champion Single Scull Final

1 22.05 Capital Lakes (Charlie MacKenzie) 3  4:25.63   0.00  +0.00
2 22.08 Radford College 3 (Thomas Cullen-Magor) 5  4:30.73   5.10  +5.10
3 22.07 Radford College 2 (Andrew Cameron) 4  4:42.22  11.49 +16.59
4 22.06 Radford College 1 (Gus Ferguson) 2  4:45.86   3.64 +20.23
5 22.10 Radford College 5 (Oliver Grieves) 6  4:46.28   0.42 +20.65

22.13 Canberra Grammar (Angus Cooke) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 58 Women's Under 16 Champion Quad Final

1 23.05 Radford College 1 (Tulip,Salmon Krone,Salmon Krone,Mossop,c:Wellsmore)3  3:51.11   0.00  +0.00
2 23.09 Radford College 5 (Evered,Gleeson,Pidcock,McMorrow,c:Morgan) 5  4:01.18  10.07 +10.07
3 23.06 Radford College 2 (Roden,Brinkley,Burbridge,Yazidjoglou,c:Vlandis) 2  4:01.97   0.79 +10.86
4 23.01 Capital Lakes (Collins,Cross,Patterson,Weber,c:Worth) 4  4:03.79   1.82 +12.68
5 23.08 Radford College 4 (McDonald Crowley,Rentsch,McMorrow,Fink,c:Simon) 6  4:11.18   7.39 +20.07
6 23.07 Radford College 3 (Huang,Bell,Lambe,Fridgant,c:Lymn) 1  4:20.52   9.34 +29.41
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 59 Men's Under 17 Champion Quad Final

1 24.09 Radford College 2 (Rosling,Taylor,Northam,Pahlow,c:Grieves) 3  5:16.87   0.00  +0.00
2 24.06 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Darby,Smith,Dawson,Johnston,c:Connolly) 5  5:28.66  11.79 +11.79
3 24.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Balmaks,Jones,Peake,Trowell,c:Baldwin) 1  5:37.49   8.83 +20.62
4 24.10 Radford College 3 (Himonas,Armstrong,Rathinam,Hoefer,c:Shaw) 2  5:44.33   6.84 +27.46
5 24.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Osborne,Maple,McDonald Crowley,Vickers,c:Purnell)4  6:09.52  25.19 +52.65
6 24.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Shelley,Clinch,Russell,Wild Taylor,c:Shaw) 6  6:20.07  10.55 +63.20

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 60 Women's Under 19 Championship Double Scull Final

1 30.03 Radford College (McKenna,Williams) 4  7:27.48   0.00  +0.00
2 30.01 Canberra (Shaw,Mundy) 2  7:34.23   6.75  +6.75
3 30.02 Daramalan (Taglieri,Helmers) 3  8:15.36  41.13 +47.88

30.04 Canberra (Bossard,Thomas) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 61 Men's under 19 Championship Single Final

1 21.14 Daramalan (Dylan Conolan) 4  6:56.54   0.00  +0.00
2 21.03 Capital Lakes 2 (Callum Mackenzie) 3  6:56.96   0.42  +0.42
3 21.12 Gippsland Grammar 4 (Stevephen Johnston) 1  6:57.84   0.88  +1.30
4 21.10 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jackson Harrrison) 6  7:05.97   8.13  +9.43
5 21.09 Gippsland Grammar 1 (James Gray) 2  7:11.29   5.32 +14.75

21.04 Capital Lakes 3 (Lewis Habraken) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Men's Under 15 Champion Quad Final

1 31.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Antill,Hood,Nicholls,Percy,c:Zhu) 3  3:51.20   0.00  +0.00
2 31.06 Radford College 1 (Groves,Ferguson,Mossop,Cullen-Magor,c:Grieves) 5  3:51.90   0.70  +0.70
3 31.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Campbell,Drakakis,Lyness,Miller,c:Moffitt) 4  3:57.53   5.63  +6.33
4 31.08 Radford College 3 (Chen,Melloy,Lagudah,Riddell,c:Hitches) 2  4:12.52  14.99 +21.32
5 31.07 Radford College 2 (Shaw,Li,Easthope,Janissen,c:Cameron) 6  4:21.16   8.64 +29.96

31.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Burdette,Dunlop,Cooke,Maxwell,c:Quiggin) 1         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 Women's Under 16 Champion Single Scull Final

1 32.02 Capital Lakes 2 (Jane Bailey) 3  4:18.08   0.00  +0.00
2 32.05 Daramalan 1 (Natalie Graf) 4  4:21.18   3.10  +3.10
3 32.03 Capital Lakes 4 (Tameka Collins) 5  4:33.52  12.34 +15.44
4 32.04 Capital Lakes 5 (Jane Weber) 2  4:39.94   6.42 +21.86
5 32.01 Capital Lakes 1 (Gemma Cross) 6  4:41.29   1.35 +23.21
6 32.06 Daramalan 2 (Racquel Helmers) 1                 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 64 Mens Under 16 Champion Single Scull Final

1 33.12 Radford College 2 (Luke Letcher) 2  3:53.89   0.00  +0.00
2 33.11 Radford College 1 (James Mount) 6  4:07.18  13.29 +13.29
3 33.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Sam Kennedy-Hine) 5  4:11.05   3.87 +17.16
4 33.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Oliver Howse) 1  4:14.69   3.64 +20.80
5 33.05 Capital Lakes 1 (Charlie MacKenzie) 3  4:15.39   0.70 +21.50
6 33.07 Daramalan 1 (Christopher Mornemont) 4  4:18.66   3.27 +24.77

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 65 Women's under 15 Championship Double Final

1 34.03 Daramalan (McKnight,Griffin) 4  4:32.51   0.00  +0.00
2 34.01 Capital Lakes (Worth,Sharpe) 3  4:33.85   1.34  +1.34

34.02 Daramalan (Kell,McNamara) 2         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 66 Womens Championship Coxless Four Final

1 35.03 Canberra (Hughes,Bowman,Fowler,Jolly) 2  6:39.63   0.00  +0.00
2 35.01 ANU (Kilby,Northam,Egerton-Warburton,Mendel) 4  6:45.04   5.41  +5.41
3 35.02 Aust Defence Force Acad… (Polkinghorne,Reardon,Duncan,Bradshaw) 3  7:29.62  44.58 +49.99
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 67 Women's Under 19 Champion Eight Final

1
36.01 Canberra/Capital Lakes
(MacKenzie,Bailey,Ellacott,TBA,Shaw,Mundy,McDonald,Bossard,c:Thomas) 3  7:13.09   0.00  +0.00

2
36.02 Daramalan
(Taglieri,Graf,Blackmore,Junakovic,Helmers,Helmers,Jarvis,Butler,c:Thomas) 4  8:15.16  62.07 +62.07

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 68 Men's Champion Eight Final

1
37.07 Canberra Grammar
(Wadham,McMahon,Sheridan,Bruce,Ethell,del Rio,Moore,Barnier) 2  5:34.64   0.00  +0.00

2
37.06 Canberra 2
(O'Neill,Fleming,Varendorff,Barnier,Buchhorn,Harris,Wright,Polyichanin,c:Dyer) 4  5:44.28   9.64  +9.64

3
37.01 ANU
(Wilcox,Adams,Cookman,Finn,Young,Pardy,Watkins,Turner,c:Anderson) 6  5:54.94  10.66 +20.30

4
37.05 Canberra 1
(Greer,Wilkes,Ellis,Little,Hodges,Osborne,Pagan,Lawrence,c:Connor) 1  5:59.92   4.98 +25.28

5
37.03 Black Mountain 2
(Richardson,Sharp,Eddy,Purcell,Roland,Reid,Hahn,Shaw,c:Cloede) 5  6:01.88   1.96 +27.24

6
37.04 Aust Defence Force Acad…
(Gamble,Zasiadczyk,Mullaly,Monaghan,Owen*,Daniel,Robertson,Cregan,c:Whelan) 3  6:07.09   5.21 +32.45

*substitute


